
2022 Michigan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 24, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-28   Conf: 4-16   Home: 8-9   Away: 5-15   Neutral: 11-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (287), Opp (262)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (1), Kates (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Meech (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Kates (2), Lee  (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-100), Lee  (20-28), Miller
(19-26), Kates (18-22), Ladd (13-15), Guidry (5-7), Martin (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Wincher, Camryn .331 51-51 154 20 51 7 0 1 20 61 .396 16 1 28 4 .393 2 1 2-3 350 7 1 .997
32 Barroso, Alexis .315 52-51 143 6 45 5 1 2 25 58 .406 6 6 22 2 .363 2 3 1-2 23 74 17 .851
11 Ladd, Caitie .289 52-51 152 22 44 7 0 1 15 54 .355 9 1 28 0 .329 2 3 12-15 67 83 8 .949
3 Callahan, Courtney .288 52-47 125 23 36 9 1 2 17 53 .424 22 2 24 0 .397 2 12 13-17 35 1 0 1.000
23 Mabrey, Jessica .285 52-52 151 27 43 8 1 5 18 68 .450 28 6 18 1 .414 1 3 6-9 41 1 2 .955
10 Lee , Macy .244 43-32 90 3 22 3 0 1 13 28 .311 14 0 10 2 .343 1 2 0-0 174 11 0 1.000
22 Meech, Mackenzie .234 49-31 111 11 26 10 0 1 12 39 .351 8 0 13 0 .283 1 2 2-3 11 3 0 1.000
93 Roper, Kayleigh .202 49-41 99 16 20 4 1 3 15 35 .354 8 2 30 1 .270 2 5 1-1 48 64 12 .903
31 Dumas, Zaquai .186 44-27 86 16 16 2 0 7 14 39 .453 10 0 20 1 .268 1 1 1-2 1 3 1 .800
13 Joseph, Abby .286 35-10 21 8 6 0 2 0 5 10 .476 0 0 5 0 .286 0 2 3-5 15 0 0 1.000
18 Kates, Kendall .235 38-33 81 14 19 2 1 1 8 26 .321 5 1 13 0 .284 1 2 3-5 215 16 2 .991
27 Wyllie, Kennedy .226 26-5 31 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .258 2 2 11 0 .306 1 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
7 Miller, Ashley .182 36-34 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 0 1 0 .182 0 0 1-1 5 58 3 .955
2 Wash, Jenae .158 16-14 38 4 6 1 0 1 4 10 .263 2 1 10 0 .214 1 0 2-2 14 0 0 1.000
15 Trivelpiece, Marissa .093 42-23 43 7 4 1 0 0 0 5 .116 1 1 12 0 .133 0 2 3-3 42 30 6 .923
8 Snyder, Brooke .000 27-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .259 52-52 1338 188 347 60 7 25 169 496 .371 131 23 245 11 .332 17 38 51-69 1050 379 53 .964
Opponents .224 52-52 1334 171 299 54 15 18 149 437 .328 91 23 370 4 .283 11 23 38-50 1063 348 46 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Miller, Ashley 1.81 14-17 35 34 20 5-3 0 193.1 152 80 50 56 244 26 10 4 .208 9 11 0 4 13
16 Martin, Ashley 2.74 0-0 6 1 0 0-1 0 15.1 15 8 6 9 12 2 0 1 .254 0 1 0 1 1
20 Ladd, Sarah 2.98 7-8 28 10 2 1-4 2 96.1 82 57 41 21 89 18 3 10 .228 2 8 0 5 8
5 Guidry, Faith 3.42 3-3 18 7 0 0-2 1 45.0 50 26 22 5 25 8 2 3 .270 1 3 0 1 1
Totals 2.38 24-28 87 52 22 11 3 350.0 299 171 119 91 370 54 15 18 .224 12 23 0 11 23
Opponents 3.12 28-24 91 52 24 8 3 354.1 347 188 158 131 245 60 7 25 .259 34 23 0 17 38



2022 Michigan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 24, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Lee , Macy 185 174 11 0 1.000 0 20 8 .714 1 0
3 Callahan, Courtney 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Joseph, Abby 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wash, Jenae 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Meech, Mackenzie 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Guidry, Faith 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
27 Wyllie, Kennedy 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Snyder, Brooke 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Martin, Ashley 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Wincher, Camryn 358 350 7 1 .997 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kates, Kendall 233 215 16 2 .991 0 18 4 .818 2 0
7 Miller, Ashley 66 5 58 3 .955 0 19 7 .731 0 0
23 Mabrey, Jessica 44 41 1 2 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ladd, Caitie 158 67 83 8 .949 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ladd, Sarah 17 0 16 1 .941 1 13 2 .867 0 0
15 Trivelpiece, Marissa 78 42 30 6 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
93 Roper, Kayleigh 124 48 64 12 .903 4 0 0 — 0 0
32 Barroso, Alexis 114 23 74 17 .851 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Dumas, Zaquai 5 1 3 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 12 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1482 1050 379 53 .964 20 38 12 .760 3 0
Opponents 1457 1063 348 46 .968 56 51 18 .739 13 0


